provisions in the period in which such determination is made.

The Company operates an equity settled conditional Long Term Incentive Plan (LTIP). The plan is now only based on non

market conditions such as performance against budgets and achievement of other key performance indicators. These non

market performance conditions are determined by the Remuneration Committee. The number of awards to vest are assessed

and adjusted for the attrition in participants as well as the extent of achievement of those conditions at the reporting dates. The

assumptions are that there will be an 60% vesting probability. Although based on historical experience, the estimated

achievement of conditions is considered accurate.

The table below details the impact on the profit following a deviation from the 60% vesting probability.

33

LETSHEGO HOLDINGS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

3 Prior year adjustment

 At 31 Dec  At 31 Dec  At 31 Dec  At 31 Dec

2015 2015 2016 2016

Statement of financial position -

extract

Audited -

(as

previously

stated)

Increase /

Decrease
Restated

Audited - (as

previously

stated)

Increase /

Decrease
Restated

Balance  Sheet P’000 P’000 P’000 P’000 P’000 P’000

Other receivables - (note 6) 78,250   (43,103)   35,147   100,659   (59,664)   40,995

Total assets 3,285,937 (43,103)   3,242,834   3,474,201   (59,664)   3,414,537

Income tax payable -   15,521   15,521   -   58,624   58,624

Total liabilities 1,991,196 15,521   2,006,717   2,075,054   58,624   2,133,678

Retained earnings 291,764   (58,624)   233,140   499,231   (118,288)   380,943

Total shareholders' equity 1,294,741 (58,624)   1,236,117   1,399,147   (118,288)   1,280,859

 Year ended  Year ended

31 Dec 2016 31 Dec 2016

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income - extract
Audited - (as

previously

stated)

Increase /

Decrease
Restated

P’000 P’000 P’000

Profit before taxation 614,880   -   614,880

Taxation (35,728)   (59,664)   (95,392)

Profit for the year 579,152   (59,664)   519,488

4 31 December 31 December

2017   2016

P’000 P’000

   59,768   151,465

   59,768   151,465

Restated

31 December 31 December

2017   2016

P’000 P’000

5 OTHER RECEIVABLES
Deposits and prepayments   3,427   5,541

Receivable from other related parties   8,510   23,925

MTN programme deferred expenses   2,606   7,276

Other receivables   2,769   4,253

   17,312   40,995

Due to the short-term nature of the current receivables, their carrying amount is considered to be the same as their fair value.